
 
 

2022-2023 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 
 

D I R E C T O R  D I S T R I C T S  C O M M I T T E E S   

Oren Cheifetz, President 
 

oren@aoren.ca  
 
6 Parkside Drive 
Hamilton, ON L8S 3Y1 
 

All Districts 
Governance Committee 
 

Paulette Gardiner Millar, Past-President 
 
paulettept@gmail.com   
Paulette.GardinerMillar@lifemark.ca 
  
334 MacIntosh Drive 
Stoney Creek, ON L8E 4E2 
 

York Region and Scarborough District – 
vacant  
 
Georgian Bay – Matt Sheldon 
georgianbay@opa.on.ca  

Governance Committee, 
Private Practice Advisory 
Committee 

Annette Marcuzzi, Secretary 
 

marcuzzia@rogers.com 
 
25 Winterport Crt 
Richmond Hill, ON L4C 9V6 
 

 

Kitchener Waterloo District 
District President: Amy VanSchyndel 
kw@opa.on.ca 
 
 
Windsor District 
District President: Michael Koonar 
windsor@opa.on.ca 

Primary Care Advisory 
Committee, Private 
Practice Advisory 
Committee 

mailto:oren@aoren.ca
mailto:paulettept@gmail.com
mailto:Paulette.GardinerMillar@lifemark.ca
mailto:georgianbay@opa.on.ca
mailto:marcuzzia@rogers.com


 
 

Anna Marie Sneath 
 
annamsneath@yahoo.ca 

 
100 Dorset Road 
Scarborough, ON M1M 2T1 
Canada 
 

Kawartha District – vacant  
 
Central Toronto District 
District President: Carrie Lau 
ctd@opa.on.ca 

Primary Care Advisory 
Committee, Awards 
Committee 

Kiera McDuff 
 
Kiera.mcduff@mail.utoronto.ca 
 
104A Dupont Street 
Toronto, ON M5R1V2 
 

Grey Bruce District 
District President: Deepha Romuwalt 
greybruce@opa.on.ca 
 
Eastern Ontario District 
District President: Nanda Nair 
eastern@opa.on.ca 

Finance Committee,  
Education Committee 
 

Susan Robarts 
 

susanrobarts04@gmail.com 
 
Sunnybrook Holland Centre 
43 Wellesley Street East 
Toronto, ON M4Y 1H1 
 
13 McGowan Place – Home Address 
Midhurst, ON 
L9X 0K9 

Northwestern District 
District President: Shannon McMillan 
northwestern@opa.on.ca 
 
Northern District 
District President: Venkadesan Rajendran 
northern@opa.on.ca 

Hospital Advisory 
Committee,  
Governance Committee 
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Katie Gasparelli 
 
kgasparelli@gmail.com 

 
15 Wallace Court 
Brantford, ON N3T 0M1  
 

Durham District – vacant 
 
Niagara District 
District President: Jeff Aird 
niagara@opa.on.ca 
 

Home Care Advisory 
Committee, Awards 
Committee 
 

 Adiilah Heenaye Sumser 
 
adiilahh@gmail.com 
 
11 Penfold Court 
Mount Hope, ON L0R 1W0 
 

Hamilton District 
District President: Dianna Moulden 
hamilton@opa.on.ca 
 
Quinty St. Lawrence District 
District President: Alyssa Whelan 
quinte@opa.on.ca 

Home Care Advisory 
Committee, Finance 
Committee 

Magda McCaughan 
 
50 Charlton Ave. East 
Hamilton, ON L8N 4A6 
Canada 
 
wilczym@hotmail.com 
 
 

London District 
District President: Joshua Lee 
london@opa.on.ca 
 
Westgate District 
District President: Mujeeb Duranai 
westgate@opa.on.ca 

Hospital Advisory 
Committee, Education 
Committee 
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